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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/19-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.001 
32.09.025 

32.09.029 
32.09.029 
32.09.042 
32.09.042 

32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 

32.12.009 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 
32.12.009 

32.13.009 
32.13.009 

32.13.011 
33.04.029 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.011 
34.03.011 

34.03.019 

34.05.001 

34.05.001 

34.05.001 

35.06.000 
35.06.000 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 
35.06.000 
36.05.009 

36.08.009 
38.11.029 

Description of Goods 

Suspension base 19054-01 
Unichrome 217Y rack coating. for use in 
plating processes 
Cable test ing paint 
Sicopal screen printing medium 557 
Stapa pigments. for us in the printing industry 
Tintayd 234C an inorganic pigment in kerosene 

Bedacryl 122X 
Dal toflex 445 H 
Daltoflex 345 H 
Oal toflex 345 L 
Dal toflex 345 M 
Irgapel F 
Mould sealer QZ 
Silcolease 425 
Silcolease 7370 
Silcolease EP 6100 
Silicone release resin. SR 475 
Tensol cement 7A 
Tensol cement 11 
TY·PLY BN rubber to metal bonding agent 
Wi tcobond 445M 
Y25 paint additive 
Y40 paint additive 
Darex can compound OP5I9 
Darex 59101 solvent lining compound. peculiar 
for use as interior lining for canned tuna 
Darex water based can compound. OP 649 
Darex water based can compound wac 447 
Fasloc polyester/catalyst cartridges 
Mould sealer QZ 5 
Norton tile crank cement 
Pennguard block adhes i ve membrane 
Preparations for use in can-making and 
canning. viz; 
Crown Sea 1 compounds 3680 and 3692 
Darex side seam cement 3 EJ 
• 'Melamine" plastic ink 
Sol vent ink for coding. date stamping and 
marking of cans, bottles and cartons 
Inks. stencilling. solid 
Essential oils viz X95 
Noramac SH 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Wetting agents as may be approved when 
imported in bulk viz; 
Aqus-gro. wetta soil (polypropylene glycol 
and nonyl phenolethoxylates) 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Wetting agents as may be approved viz; 
Aqua-gro, wetta soil (polypropylene glycol 
and nonyl phenolethoxylates) 
Amollan AG and KG 
Dytin B.M.C., a lubricant peculiar for use in 
the aluminium roll ing process 
Synthetic oils and other synthetic lubricants 
in containers of less than 5 li tres capacity 

D-M-E Diamond compound, abrasive powder, 
polishing, and lapping compound, in 
part icles up to 6 microns 
Green lime polishing compound. peculiar to 
use for metal polishing in tbe 
electroplating industry 
Shandon diamond lapping compound, 1/4 micron 
to 6 microns 
Adchem 707R 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Fanapart adbes ive 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Self separating adhesive 
Loctite cinch bolt guard 14769 
P and S bolding power staple cement EOIOOA 
Backfire torcbes peculiar to use for fire 
control 
Exothermix riser sleeves 
Ripcord insecticide - active ingredient 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

NZ Paint Ltd 
PO Box 313 
NAPIER 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Oalgety Crown Limited 
PO Box 959 
AUCKLAND 

Amsoil NZ Ltd 
ct· K A Hobbs Customs 

Agents Ltd 
PO Box 27312 
MT ROSKILL 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

99 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 
15 

99 
99 
99 
15 
15 
15 
99 

15 
99 

15 
15 
15 

99 

99 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

Wiggins Teape New Zealand Limited 15 
PO Box 11347 
WELLINGTON 

Shell Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 

15 
15 
10 
99 

15 
99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

ON 922497B 
ON 103272A 

ON 103276D 
ON 203063C 
ON 209390B 
WN 522074 

ON 103285C 
ON 103291H 
ON 103293D 
ON 1032948 
ON 103295L 
ON 930149G 
ON 927347G 
ON 103322A 
ON 103324H 
ON 103325F 
ON 10333lL 
ON 103333G 
ON 103334E 
ON 204986E 
ON 900559F 
ON 922244J 
ON 922238D 
ON 203830H 
ON 900876E 

ON 90l231B 
ON 203722L 
ON 103348E 
ON 927348E 
ON 202023J 
ON 922214G 

ON 924009J 
ON 103369H 
ON 501333L 

ON 103371K 
ON 209835A 
AK 505552A 

502567C 

AK 505540H 

ON 926085E 
ON 104771L 

AK 505573D 

ON 204227E 

ON 917605F 

ON 20520lG 

ON 203072B 

104838E 

WN 522016 
ON 909683D 
ON 93l266J 
ON 929868B 

ON 925787L 
WN 522003 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 
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VA 

VA 

ROC 
ROC 

A 

Rue 

ROC 

Rue 

Rue 

VA 

VA 
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Rue 
Rue 

Rue 
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2293 


